

## Ramaroshan Rural Municipality Santadaa, Achham

Date of Second publication: 2079/12/27
Notice For Online Bids Only

1. Ramaroshan Rural Municiaplity, Santadaa ,Achham invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the For the following works under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The details given below.

S. N	IFB No.	Description Of Works	AACT of Best 3 F/Y Yrs of Last 10 Years	Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature		Bid Validity Period/V alidity of Security (Days)	Non Refundable Bid document Fee
1	RRM/NC B/WORK S/2079/08 0-01			Nrs.103.5 Million at least One (1) RCC Frame Structured Building	43,00, 000/-	120/150	10,000/-

Last Date & Time For Bid Purchase	Last Date & Time For Bid Submission	Last Date & Time For Bid Opening
Date:-2080/01/27 Time:-12:00	Date:-2080/01/27 Time:-12:00	Date:-2080/01/27 Time:- 2:00 PM

2. Bidder Shall have Submitted their bid electronically only from PPMO's website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a>. Bidders Submitting their electronically should deposit the cost of Bidding document /Bid security as specified below

Cash Deposit For Purchase of Bid Document	Cash Deposit For Purchase of Bid Security( Optional if bidders submits Bank guarantee From A class Bank
Bank :- Nabil Bank, Ramaroshan, Santada Achham Account Name :- Revenue Account Number :-07701017500324 Office Code :-801077210	Bank :- Nabil Bank, Ramaroshan, Santada Achham Account Name :- Dharauti Account Number :-7701017500020 Office Code :- 801077210

## 3. Pre Bid Meeting Shall be held at Ramaroshan Rural Municiaplity, Santadaa ,Achham B.S 2080/01/17.

4. Under the single stage, Two envelope procedure bidder are required to submit simultaneously two separate sealed envelope one containing (i) the technical bid and the other (ii) the price bid ,both in turn enclosed in one sealed envelope as per the provision of ITB.21 of the bidding document . only eligible bidders must follow the key qualification mentioned in bidding document should only participate in bidding procedure. Any amendment in the tender notice shall be posted in the notice board of the **Ramaroshan Rural Municiaplity, Santadaa ,Achham** and PPMO's website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a> . Eligible bidder may further refer **Ramaroshan Rural Municiaplity, Santadaa ,Achham** and PPMO's website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a> for further information.